18

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 13, 2005
Tapes: 9B, 10A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 9B
003

009
057
060
078
084
086
122

170
175
207
209
246
257
270
276
304
341
364
374
392
TAPE 10A
022
037

Members Present: Senator Carter, Chair; Senators Bates, Monnes Anderson, Westlund

Members Excused: Senator Winters

Chair Carter

Rep. Steve March

Sen. Bates

Rep. March

Chair Carter

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Rep. March

Deborah Manthe,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Ms. Manthe

Chair Carter

Ms. Manthe

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Carter

Ms. Manthe

Sen. Bates

Chair Carter

Phyllis Rand

Sen. Westlund

Ms. Rand

George Scheler

Subcommittee Members
Chair Carter

Additional Exhibits

Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 pm. Opens Informational
Hearing on Oregon Disabilities Commission.

Provides testimony in support of HB 3230.

Questions revenue to support Deaf portion of program.
Responds.5 is better than none.

Expresses appreciation.

Questions work with DHS.

Responds discussing collaboration with DHS.

Begins presentation of Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation
(Exhibit #1).

Questions if FTE are salaried.

Responds yes, continues presentation.

Questions ability to save money to become independent again.
Responds describing possibilities. Continues presentation.
Comments they want the DHHAP left intact.

Discusses intent of Legislature.

Discusses -1 amendment.

Expresses concern regarding putting the Commission in DHS.
Discusses ways to keep Commission alive.

Provides testimony.

Questions Commission on Seniors appropriations.

Responds she thinks it comes out of DHS budget.

Provides testimony.

Discuss HB 3230.

Closes Informational Hearing on Oregon Disabilities
Commission.

Adjourns meeting at 1:40 pm.

Responses to questions (Exhibit #2).



