SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 13, 2005 Tapes: 9B, 10A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senat	or Carter, Chair; Senators Bates, Monnes Anderson, Westlund
	Members Excused: Sena	ator Winters
TAPE 9B		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 pm. Opens Informational Hearing on Oregon Disabilities Commission.
009	Rep. Steve March	Provides testimony in support of HB 3230.
057	Sen. Bates	Questions revenue to support Deaf portion of program.
060	Rep. March	Responds.5 is better than none.
078	Chair Carter	Expresses appreciation.
084	Sen. Monnes Anderson	Questions work with DHS.
086	Rep. March	Responds discussing collaboration with DHS.
122	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	Begins presentation of Legislative Fiscal Office recommendatior (Exhibit #1).
170	Sen. Monnes Anderson	Questions if FTE are salaried.
175	Ms. Manthe	Responds yes, continues presentation.
207	Chair Carter	Questions ability to save money to become independent again.
209	Ms. Manthe	Responds describing possibilities. Continues presentation.
246	Sen. Monnes Anderson	Comments they want the DHHAP left intact.
257	Chair Carter	Discusses intent of Legislature.
270	Ms. Manthe	Discusses -1 amendment.
276	Sen. Bates	Expresses concern regarding putting the Commission in DHS.
304	Chair Carter	Discusses ways to keep Commission alive.
341	Phyllis Rand	Provides testimony.
364	Sen. Westlund	Questions Commission on Seniors appropriations.
374	Ms. Rand	Responds she thinks it comes out of DHS budget.
392	George Scheler	Provides testimony.
TAPE 10A		
022	Subcommittee Members	Discuss HB 3230.
037	Chair Carter	Closes Informational Hearing on Oregon Disabilities Commission.
		Adjourns meeting at 1:40 pm

Adjourns meeting at 1:40 pm.

Additional Exhibits

Responses to questions (Exhibit #2).